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Sampling

Personal survey in the workplace among the workers of the
Valencian justice, by means of a stratified and multistage
sampling in selection of Magistrate’s Courts. Sample allocation
is proportional to distribution of workers of the Valencian justice
(except for judges, prosecutors and lawyers...) in the following
strata:

I Legal jurisdictions: the 36 legal jurisdictions of the Valencian
Community.

- Orihuela - Torrent

- Alcoi - Catarroja

- Alacant - Alzira

- Benidorm - Moncada

- Novelda - Picassent

- Dénia - Carlet

- La Vila Joiosa - Lliria

- |bi - Requena

- Elx - Paterna

- Elda - Xativa

- Torrevieja - Sueca

- Sant Vicent del Raspeig - Massamagrell
- Villena - Gandia

= Vinaros - Ontinyent

- Castellé de la Plana - Quart de Poblet
- Vila-real - Mislata

- Nules - Sagunt

- Segorbe - Valencia

METHODOLOGY

m Type of employee: distinguishing between assistant, manager,
processing clerk and others.

I Age: up to 40 years of age, 41 to 55 years of age and over 55
years of age.

Selection of workers is completely random.

Fact sheet

—\

Scope os study: group formed by the workers (except for
judges, prosecutors and lawyers) of the Valencian justice,
specifically 4.888 people (Source: Department of Justice,
Public Administration, Democratic Reforms and Civil
Liberties).

Confidence interval: 95.5%.

Percentage of statistical error: for distribution of answers
p=0=50%.

Sampling: 1.100 surveys.
Performance of field work: november and december, 2017.

Field work and data processing: PG Turistica.

-—_

Every number that is in the tables of the following pages are percentages.

General index
Current situation

Usage
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1/ CURRENT SITUATION

General index
1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN ... 5
- Knowledge of the Valencian according Usage
to judicial district and ProvinCe ... 5
- Knowledge of Valencian according to age and gender ... 9
- Knowledge of Valencian according to type of employee ... 10
- Knowledge of Valencian according to level of studies completed ... 11
- Knowledge of Valencian according to place of birth ... 12

1.2 LEARNING VALENCIAN ...ccoooooooeeeeeoseee oo
- Has learned or is learning to speak in Valencian
- Has learned or is learning to write in Valencian

- Have you received classes or courses in Valencian? ... 14
- It has accreditations or certificates of linguistic
competence in ValenCian? ... 14

- Accreditation from the Junta Qualificadora
de Coneixements de Valencia ...

- Accreditation from the official school of languages
- Accreditation from the university ...
- Needs more language training in Valencian ...
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1/cURRENT SITUATION 558

i 7.7 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN
General index
Knowledge of the Valencian according to judicial district and province
Current situation
(e and alé a a Ped al€ g Usage

Judicial district Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Valuations
Orihuela 20.0 36.7 26.7 16.7 433 40.0 6.7 10.0
Alcoi - 9.1 18.2 727 - 27.3 18.2 54.5
Alacant 5.2 20.9 36.6 37.3 27.5 30.1 22.9 19.6
Benidorm - 9.4 56.3 34.4 6.3 37.5 28.1 28.1
Novelda - 333 33.3 33.3 222 333 22.2 222
Dénia 3.8 3.8 61.5 30.8 7.7 7.7 61.5 23.1
La Vila Joiosa 14.3 14.3 14.3 57.1 28.6 - 14.3 57.1 _
Ibi - - 83.3 16.7 - 50.0 33.3 16.7 8
Elx 7.0 15.8 50.9 26.3 17.5 439 24.6 14.0 5
Flda - 30.0 30.0 40.0 20.0 40.0 - 40.0 g
Torrevigja 14.8 14.8 40.7 29.6 29.6 22.2 25.9 222 s
Sant Vicent del Raspeig - 18.2 36.4 45.5 18.2 27.3 27.3 27.3 2
Villena - 62.5 25.0 12.5 37.5 25.0 37.5 - s
Vinards - - - 100.0 - 6.7 46.7 46.7 E
Castell de la Plana 12 2.4 10.7 85.7 6.0 21.4 19.0 53.6 E
Vila-real - 15.4 - 84.6 - 15.4 30.8 53.8 Z
Nules - - 27.3 72.7 - - 455 54.5 g
Segorbe - - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 2
Torrent - 3.8 19.2 76.9 3.8 30.8 23.1 42.3 g
Catarroja - - 14.3 85.7 - 7.1 429 50.0 &
Alzira - 5.3 5.3 89.5 - 316 - 68.4 S
Moncada - - 40.0 60.0 - 50.0 20.0 30.0 =
Picassent - 25.0 - 75.0 12.5 12.5 - 75.0 o
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1/cURRENT SITUATION 558

10.4 26.8

I 7.7 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN
General index
L

Judicial district Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly
Carlet - - 25.0 75.0 - 8.3 41.7 50.0 i
Lliria - - 35.0 65.0 - 15.0 35.0 50.0 Valuations
Requena - 18.2 36.4 455 - 54.5 9.1 36.4
Paterna - 10.0 - 90.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 45.0
Xativa - - - 100.0 - - - 100.0
Sueca - - 21.4 78.6 - 7.1 35.7 57.1
Massamagrell - - 33.3 66.7 - 1.1 33.3 55.6
Gandia - - 7.7 92.3 - 77 15.4 76.9 )
Ontinyent : : : 100.0 : 12.5 : 87.5 ]
Quart de Poblet : : : 100.0 : : 62.5 375 g
Mislata - 1.1 44 4 44 4 - 444 44 4 1.1 E
Sagunt - - 30.0 70.0 - 20.0 40.0 40.0 %
Valencia 0.3 7.3 23.7 68.7 10.4 30.4 28.2 31.0 é
Total :‘:5

g

2
Province Understand Valencian Can speak Valencian %
Alacant 194 40.8 q?
Castelld 32 9.6 4.0 16.8 25.6 53.6 §
Valencia 6.0 21.3 >

6

4 Total
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7/CURRENT SITUATION i2=

I 7.7 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN
General index
Knowledge of the Valencian according to judicial district and province
Current situation
ou read Valencia an yo e Valencia Usage

Judicial district Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly
Orihuela 30.0 33.3 30.0 6.7 50.0 40.0 3.3 6.7
Alcoi - 27.3 18.2 54.5 - 63.6 9.1 27.3
Alacant 13.7 24.8 37.3 24.2 32.0 30.7 24.2 13.1
Benidorm 3.1 18.8 50.0 28.1 9.4 28.1 34.4 28.1
Novelda 22.2 222 33.3 22.2 333 1.1 333 22.2
Dénia 7.7 - 69.2 23.1 7.7 15.4 57.7 19.2
La Vila Joiosa 28.6 - 14.3 57.1 28.6 - 14.3 57.1 _
bi - 50.0 33.3 16.7 - 66.7 33.3 - g
Elx 10.5 17.5 4.4 17.5 26.3 33.3 28.1 12.3 %
Elda 20.0 30.0 10.0 40.0 20.0 50.0 10.0 20.0 S
Torrevieja 18.5 14.8 44 4 22.2 29.6 25.9 29.6 14.8 §
Sant Vicent del Raspeig 9.1 18.2 455 27.3 18.2 455 18.2 18.2 2
Villena 25.0 37.5 37.5 - 37.5 25.0 37.5 - s
Vinaros - 6.7 33.3 60.0 - 20.0 60.0 20.0 %
Castell6 de la Plana 2.4 6.0 36.9 54.8 9.5 23.8 31.0 35.7 E
Vila-real - 15.4 15.4 69.2 7.7 23.1 53.8 15.4 é
Nules - - 36.4 63.6 - 18.2 27.3 54.5 é‘
Segorbe - - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 2
Torrent 3.8 - 50.0 46.2 11.5 30.8 42.3 15.4 3
Catarroja - - 14.3 85.7 - 14.3 42.9 42.9 S
Alzira - 5.3 26.3 68.4 - 21.1 36.8 421 =
Moncada - 10.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 40.0 50.0 - (E;}
Picassent - 25.0 - 75.0 12.5 12.5 25.0 50.0 &

3
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1/CURRENT SITUATION i2=

I 7.7 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN
General index

Judicial district Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly
Carlet - - 25.0 75.0 - - 58.3 417 L
Lliria - 15.0 35.0 50.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 20.0
Requena - 18.2 45.5 36.4 9.1 455 18.2 27.3
Paterna - 20.0 25.0 55.0 20.0 30.0 25.0 25.0
Xativa - - - 100.0 - - 222 77.8
Sueca - - 28.6 71.4 - 7.1 57.1 35.7
Massamagrell - - 444 55.6 - 22.2 44.4 33.3
Gandia - - 23.1 76.9 - 26.9 26.9 46.2 g
Ontinyent - - 25.0 75.0 - 12.5 37.5 50.0 ’5’;
Quart de Poblet - - 12.5 87.5 - 12.5 75.0 12.5 g
Mislata - 22.2 44 4 33.3 11.1 66.7 22.2 §
Sagunt - - 50.0 50.0 - 40.0 30.0 30.0 %
Valencia 3.4 12.7 411 42.8 14.9 35.2 34.1 15.8 g
Total %
Province Can you read Valencian Can you write Valencian ?E
Alacant 21.7 41.3 31.5 26.1 %
Castells 6.4 336 22.4 36.0 34.4 5
Valencia 10.2 371 311 35.5 §
Total 13.8 38.2 30.3 32.3 >

8



1/cURRENT SITUATION

1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN

General index
Knowledge of Valencian according to age and gender
Current situation
Understand Valencian Can you read Valencian
Usage
mm Perfectly = Perfect|
Years - Years y -
= Qite veell = Quite well Valuations
6767 Alittle 6.7 10.0 Alittle
L H [l
Fdesss  ONEE Nothing -ess  IEEEEE Nothing
45103 Men Woman 7.6 126 ven Woman
[35-44 L 267 565 | 07 30 [35-44 NI 5.4 6.5
1796 52 125
- 9.4 10.7 ! 121 14.5
[45-54] 27.1 61.6 [45-54] 38.0 443

Can speak Valencian Can you write Valencian
Years mm Perfectly Years mm Perfectly
= Quite well mm Quite well
100 Alittle 100 = Alttle
[-de3s] ez NENIEE Nothing aess | o IEZIIIEEE Nothing
n7
: Men Woman 13 Men Woman
[35-44] JIWE 283 354 [35-44] 39.9 238
11 12.8 15.8 16.5

10.1
1

13.1
[45-54] JE 262 36.2 [45-54]

© | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary



1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN

Knowledge of Valencian according to type of employee

Understand Valencian

mm Perfectly
= Quite well
Alittle
Nothing
639 58.6 60.1 605
27.3 248 27.4 30.2
14.1
73 98 7.0
1.5 2.4 2.7 2.3
Assistant Manager Processing clerk Others
Can speak Valencian
mm Perfectly
= Quite well
Alittle
Nothing
Assistant Manager Processing clerk Others

1/cURRENT SITUATION

Can you read Valencian

mm Perfectly
m Quite well
Alittle
Nothing
434 41.0 402 415 44.2
34.9
123 163
44 7.9 6.0 47
Assistant Manager Processing clerk Others
Can you write Valencian
mm Perfectly
mm Quite well
A little
Nothing
346
29.8 28.3 300 31.9 329 2562793
8 ‘ 21 0- - I
Assistant Manager Processing clerk Others

General index

Current situation

Usage

Valuations

| Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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IR 1 1 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN
Knowledge of Valencian according to level of studies completed
Understand Valencian

mm Perfectly
= Quite well
Alittle

Nothing

60.4 61.5
421 500
36.8_ 38.5
29.6
21.1 24.0
11.6
16 88 5.0 38 "

Compulsory  Post compulsory Higher Post-graduate
education secondary education education
Can speak Valencian
mm Perfectly
[ Quite well
Alittle
Nothing

421
305, 343 36.5 208 . 346
263 26.3 25.4 241253 ©26.9
140

Compulsory  Post compulsory Higher Post-graduate
4 education secondary education education

1/cURRENT SITUATION

Can you read Valencian

mm Perfectly
m Quite well
Alittle

Nothing

419 399

52.6
21.1 158
47

Compulsory  Post compulsory Higher Post-graduate
education secondary education education
Can you write Valencian
mm Perfectly
mm Quite well
A little
Nothing
8316316 352327

Compulsory  Past compulsory Higher Post-graduate
education secondary education education

—_
—_

| Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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Usage

Valuations



NN 1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF THE VALENCIAN

Knowledge of Valencian according to place of birth

Understand Valencian

mm Perfectly
= Quite well
Alittle
75.4 Nothing
62.5
429
38.1 333 327 299 444
: 29.2 :
21.1 185 27.2 222
10.9 11.1
0133 0.6 42
Valencian- Spanish- Balearic Others Abroad
speaking speaking amb communities
area area Catalonia
Can speak Valencian
mm Perfectly
= Quite well
Alittle
Nothing
50.0 50.0
488 97 %3 06
28.2 25.0 :
i w00
Valencian- Spanish- Balearic Others Abroad
speaking speaking amb communities
Catalonia

4 area area

1/cURRENT SITUATION

Can you read Valencian

mm Perfectly
m Quite well
Alittle

Nothing

59.0 548
458 497 426 38.0
33.0 s 252 028
3 228 -
73 89 119 125 9.4 111
07

Valencian-
speaking
area

Spanish- Balearic Others Abroad
speaking amb communities
area Catalonia

Can you write Valencian

mm Perfectly

mm Quite well

A little
Nothing

45.8 44.6 333 333

458
38.5 .
257 301 25.0 31.2 27.8
: 2500 226 20.8 20.3

Valencian-
speaking
area

Spanish- Balearic Others Abroad
speaking amb communities
area Catalonia

_
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Usage

Valuations
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General index

1/cURRENT siTUATION 3558

Has learned or is learning to write in Valencian
738
557 ‘

1.2 LEARNING VALENCIAN

50.5

A

Current situation

Usage
Valuations

Aseroipnf uerousjen ays ur sspniie ansinbull pue asn abenbuey uo Aaring | L2

AQ/N

0.1

SENN)

Multiple answer

2.1
I

Hom 1y

4.6

umo InoA up

17.3

SU0SS3| U

[00y0s 3y} U

eale [B20| INOA
ut ajdoad yum

SpusH} UM

2.0

1.7
I .

Aniwey
Ylm suwoy 1y

13.6

S0

23
I

Multiple answer

YoM 1y

9.1

umo InoA up

18.9

SUOSS9| U]

Has learned or is learning to speak in Valencian
60.9
48.9 ‘

[00yos ay) U

eale [BI0] INOA
ur ajdoad yum

13.2

Spusty yim

18.6

Aluey
YHM Bwoy 1y

v



SIS 1.2 LEARNING VALENCIAN

Have you received classes or courses in Valencian?

m Yes
No

*)
Formal education system _ 59.6
Generalitat Valenciana courses _ 455

University courses . 6.3
Local council courses I 3.0
Trade union courses I 2.9
Association courses I 1.5
Courses at adult training centres - 17.3

Other courses - 14.5

Nr/Dk | 0.1

4 *Multiple answer

1/cuRRENT siTUATION &

It has accreditations or certificates of linguistic
competence in Valencian?

. Yes
No

*)

Junta Qualificadora

de Coneixements de Valencia _ 99.7

Official school of languages I 4.6

University I 2.0

*Multiple answer

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations

| Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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1/ cURRENT SITUATION

SIS 1.2 LEARNING VALENCIAN

Accreditation from the Junta Qualificadora de Accreditation from the university General index
Coneixements de Valencia 98.0 ymmmng
Current situation
Usage
46.1 Valuations
33.4
17.4
0.9 20 - 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.7 02 0.4 0.1
55 < = 5 & g 55 2 B 3 & & 5
Se g 3 28 ) 2 s S
za B2 2= o~ £ 3
= £ = = g =
+ 5 gz = 8 3
=2 T e = S
S S = S
o= E s
2 g
&
Accreditation from the official school of languages Needs more language training in Valencian S
95.4 *) E
. Yes On-sit | %
Nn-Site general courses =
No in Valencian 50.4 2
Nr/Dk §
Online general courses B
in Valencian 20.1 §‘
=
. . <
On-site courses specific e
to your place of work : g
0.9 14 0.4 0.9 10 | . qg
- — — — Online courses specific >
S s 2 z 2 S S to your place of work 8
) I «© o IS
o @O b5 s <
sz < g < 71.5 Ni/Dk | 08 =
4 E S = £ *Multiple answer - >
S8 ® P 15
=
=



2/ USAGE
2.TUSE OF VALENCIAN ...oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesoee e 17
- Language spoken at NOMe ... 17
- Language spoken with colleagues at work ... 17
- Language spoken with the public ... 18
- If you are given verbal information in Valencian, you... ... 18
- If you are given written information in Valencian, you... ... 18
- Do you fillin or prepare written documentation? ... 19
- Instruments that would help to develop
documentation in ValenCian ... 19

General index

Current situation

| Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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2/UsAGE |

eazzazzzz 2.1 USE OF VALENCIAN

General index
Province Province Province ymmmm
Total of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia SREIE A
Usage
Always in Valencian 21.5 10.3 34.4 26.2
Usually in Valencian 3.1 2.1 4.0 3.6 Valuations

More in Valencian than in Spanish 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.9
Interchangeably 7.0 7.2 6.4 7.0
More in Spanish than in Valencian 34 4.1 3.2 29
Usually in Spanish 6.3 11.6 3.2 34
Always in Spanish 57.8 64.3 48.0 55.6

In another language 0.3 - - 0.5 ~

Total Province Province, Prov[ncg %:

of Alacant of Castelld of Valencia 3

Always in Valencian 4.7 1.0 5.6 7.0 £

Usually in Valencian 3.7 2.6 2.4 48 @

More in Valencian than in Spanish 1.6 0.5 4.0 1.9 E

Interchangeably 18.5 14.2 36.0 17.7 §

More in Spanish than in Valencian 7.5 2.8 8.0 10.5 é

Usually in Spanish 12.2 23.3 3.2 6.8 §

Always in Spanish 51.6 55.6 40.8 51.4 ;

3
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V222222222272

022 222222222
(2222222222724
V222222222272,
077777997977
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2/usAGE |

eazzazzzz 2.1 USE OF VALENCIAN

General index
Province Province Province g mm
Total of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia Sl e R
Usage
Always in Valencian 1.7 0.8 2.4 2.2
Usually in Valencian 2.7 1.0 48 3.4 Valuations
More in Valencian than in Spanish 2.2 0.8 4.0 2.7
Interchangeably 23.4 16.8 40.8 24.0
More in Spanish than in Valencian 8.7 3.6 15.2 10.7
Usually in Spanish 23.1 37.7 12.0 15.8
Always in Spanish 38.0 39.3 20.0 41.0
Nr/Dk 0.2 - 0.8 0.2
=
Total Province Province, Prov[ncg ’%i
of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia 3
Respond in Valencian 67.5 57.4 79.2 718 £
Respond in Spanish 27.1 28.7 17.6 28.1 %
Ask them to say it in Spanish 4.2 1.1 1.6 0.2 §
Nr/Dk 12 28 16 - °
Total Province Province, Provi‘ncg ;§
of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia :
5
Respond in Valencian 35.0 46.5 42.4 25.9 %
Respond in Spanish 52.4 34.6 49.6 64.6 §
Ask them to write it in Spanish 6.3 15.2 - 1.7 &
< Nr/Dk 6.4 3.6 8.0 7.8 3 >
18



eazzazzzz 2.1 USE OF VALENCIAN

Do you fill in or prepare written documentation?

mm Yes
== No

Always in Valencian | 02

Interchangeably | 0.9
More in Spanish than in Valencian I 1.9

Usually in Spanish I 6.9

2222222222272
(2222222222724
V222222222272,
P 7777777777

Instruments that would help to develop documentation
in Valencian

m Yes
]

*)
Having templates for documents
in Valencian

Dealing with queries on the phone
Resolving queries via an online chat
Personalised support materials
Others

No support materials

Nr/Dk

*Multiple answer

—_

| Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations
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- You believe that valencian should be used at the

o A, \ g ; General index
- Valencian in currently used valencian justice when interacting with the public... ... 25
throughou? society asawhole.. ... 21 - It should_be the [anguage usgd fqr ve_rbal Current situation
- Valencian is currently spoken communication in the Valencian justice ... 25
in the Valencian justice... .. 21 - It should be the language used for written Usage
- Valencian is currently used communication in the Valencian justice ... 25
in documents at the Valencian justice... ... 21 - The Valencian justice should always
- Possibility of answering users in Valencian ................. 21 respond verbally in Valencian ... 26
- The Valencian justice should always
provide written responses in Valencian ... 26
- The Valencian justice should ensure that
- Compared to a few years ago, information is always given to citizens in Valencian ... 26
Valencian is used throughout soo|ety~..._____. .................................. 22 - The Valencian justice should ensure
- Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used that information is always given to citizens in Spanish .. 26
in the Valencian juStiCe ... 22 ~ Employees of the Valencian justice N
~ Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used should be fully competent in Valencian and Spanish ......27 S
verbally in your workt ... 22 - The Valencian justice should respond s
~ Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used in other non-official languages (English, German..) ......... 27 s
in written form in your work ... 22 - Hould employees of the valencian justice %
have better knowledge of Valencian? ... 28 E
- With regards to your place of work, §
~ In future, Valencian will be used throughout society... .23 knowledge of Valencianis.. ... 28 %
- In future, Valencian will be used within E
the Valencian juStiCe... .. 23 - Importance and foreign languages §
that employees Should KNOW ............oco 29 2
~ You believe that Valencian should - Acreditati.on Qf kﬂowledge of other languages ;(::
be used throughout society in general... ... 24 Of ValENCian JUSHCE WOTKETS v 29 2
- You believe that Valencian should 2
be used in the Valencian justice... ... 24 %
- You believe that Valencian should - Thinks that citizens have their linguistic rigths s
be used in interactions with colleagues... ... 24 guaranteed and measures would propose ... 30 &
- You believe that Valencian should be used - The factors for expanding the use of Valencian 3
in written documents in the Valencian justice.. ... 24 in the Valencian juStice ... 30 2_0



3.1 CURRENT SITUATION OF VALENCIAN

Valencian in currently used throughout society as a whole

61.5
132 21.7
[ 18 18
Alacant
53.2
36.9
5.3 36 10
L
Valéncia
mm Nothing Alittle

440 480

1.6 40 24

Castelld

55.1
32.8

7.6 30 15

Total
Alot Nr/Dk

Valencian is currently spoken in the Valencian justice

54,8

36,4

6.7

08 13
Alacant
62,9
11,7
09 07
Valéncia
== Nothing A little

58,4

3,2 08
Castello

53,1
334

1109

Total
Alot Nr/Dk

Valencian is currently used in documents at the
Valencian justice

84.8
61.2
33.3
13.6
39 05 10 1.6
Alacant Castell6
832 75.6
07 02 03 1.7 03 07
Valéncia Total
== Nothing Alittle Quite Alot Nr/Dk

Possibility of answering users in Valencian

90,1
54,5
37,0 . Yes
66 33 85 = No
Nr/Dk

Oral In writing

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations

~ | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary



3.2 SITUATION OF VALENCIAN COMPARED TO THE PAST (5 YEARS)

Compared to a few years ago,
Valencian is used throughout society

65.1
50.4
111 17.8 22.4 212
- 59
— ]
Alacant Castelld
50.5 51.0
418 36.4
9.9
— 12 :
Valéncia Total

Compared to a few years ago. Valencian is used
in the Valencian justice

70.8 70.4
15.8 16.0
———
Alacant Castelld
813 76.4
mm Less
The same
13.1 More
39 17 8.5 120 4,
Valéncia Total

Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used verbally
in your work

69,8 /20
176 20,8
8,8 39 48 24
I e '
Alacant Castelld
80,1 75,5
m Less
The same
14,3 13,1 M
39 17 88 25 ore
— ! [ Nr/Dk
Valéncia Total
Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used
in written form in your work
80,8
66,7
20,7
J 13,6
" J 90 1
Alacant Castell6
88,9
80,2
B Less
mm The same
48 48 15 11,4 6,0 25 More
Nr/Dk
Valéncia Total

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations
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3.3 SITUATION OF VALENCIAN FOR THE FUTURE (5 YEARS)

In future, Valencian will be used In future, Valencian will be used within General index
throughout society... the Valencian justice...
Current situation
61.8
. 605 56.8
Usage
28.0 Valuations
17.3 20.8
11.6 9.3 150 155 8.8
: ' 6.4 9.0 6.4 '
Alacant Castelld Alacant Castelld
57.0
459
36.1
27.7 27.2
9.0 10.2 .
87 9.4 56 0 9.6
Valéncia Total Valéncia Total
mm Less = The same More Nr/Dk i Less = The same More Nr/Dk
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{8 3.4 ASSESSMENTS OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

General index

Total Province Province Province
of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia

You believe that Valencian should be used throughout soclety in general... Usage

Less than now

Current situation

The same as now 50.7 63.6 45.6 43.4 Valuations
More than now 40.8 24.8 48.0 49.8
Nr/Dk 3.4 2.1 2.4 4.4

You believe that Valencian should be used in the Valenclan justice...

Less than now

The same as now 55.2 66.4 44.8 50.0
More than now 39.2 24.0 50.4 46.8
Nr/Dk 1.8 1.8 1.6 1.9

You believe that Valencian should be used in mteractlons with colleagues...

Less than now

The same as now 63.7 66.9 66.4 61 .1
More than now 30.5 235 29.6 35.2
Nr/Dk 1.9 1.8 - 2.4

You believe that Valencian should be used in written documents in the Valenclan justlce

Less than now

The same as now 57.3 67.7 55.2 50.9
More than now 36.1 22.0 39.2 447
Nr/Dk 2.4 1.8 1.6 29

N | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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188 3.4 ASSESSMENTS OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

General index
Province Province Province ymmmm
Total of Alacant of Castellé of Valéncia Sl e R

You believe that Valencian should be used at the Valencian justice when interacting with the public... Usage
Less than now 3.7 8.0 2.4 1.2
The same as now 58.2 67.4 52.0 53.4 Valuations
More than now 36.5 22.7 440 439
Nr/Dk 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.5
It should be the language used for verbal communication in the Valencian justice
Strongly disagree 43.1 46.0 39.2 42.0
Disagree 30.0 38.0 25.6 25.7 =
Agree 19.4 13.4 23.2 224 S
Strongly agree 5.6 1.8 10.4 7.1 B
Nr/Dk 1.9 0.8 1.6 2.7 E

S
It should be the language used for written communication in the Valencian justice §
Strongly disagree 45.5 46.0 43.2 456 El
Disagree 31.1 385 28.8 26.7 s
Agree 17.3 12.9 20.0 19.6 2

(=
Strongly agree 4.4 1.8 6.4 5.6 §
Nr/Dk 1.8 0.8 1.6 2.6 §

5
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188 3.4 ASSESSMENTS OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

General index
Province Province Province ymmmm
Total of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia SREE RS E
Usage
Strongly disagree 459 45.0 46.4 46.4
Disagree 31.2 39.0 19.2 28.6 Valuations
Agree 15.4 13.7 20.8 15.3
Strongly agree 6.3 1.6 12.0 8.2
Nr/Dk 1.3 0.8 1.6 1.5
Strongly disagree 47.5 452 48.8 48.6
Disagree 31.6 38.5 27.2 28.1
Agree 14.0 14.2 13.6 13.9
Strongly agree 5.2 1.3 8.8 7.0
Nr/Dk 1.7 0.8 1.6 2.4

The Valencian justice should ensure that information is always given to citizens in Valencian

Strongly disagree 27.0 50.6 8.0 15.5
Disagree 14.2 18.6 17.6 10.5
Agree 25.9 17.6 24.8 31.6
Strongly agree 31.1 10.9 46.4 41.2
Nr/Dk 1.8 2.3 3.2 1.2

= | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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188 3.4 ASSESSMENTS OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

General index
Province Province Province g mm
Total of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia SAiAsTe HIRIaE

The Valencian justice should ensure that information is always given to citizens in Spanish Usage

Strongly disagree 3.4 2.1 1.6 4.6

Disagree 5.3 13 8.8 7.1 Valuations
Agree 38.8 455 30.4 36.2

Strongly agree 51.2 49.6 56.8 51.0

Nr/Dk 1.4 1.6 2.4 1.0

Strongly disagree 15.6 18.6 7.2 15.5

Disagree 22.5 25.6 16.0 21.9

Agree 30.2 36.4 25.6 27.0

Strongly agree 30.1 17.1 48.0 34.9

Nr/Dk 1.5 2.3 3.2 0.7

The Valencian justice should respond in other non-official languages (English, German...)

Strongly disagree 36.2 19.6 40.0 46.3
Disagree 27.8 20.9 23.2 33.3
Agree 25.8 46.3 27.2 12.7
Strongly agree 9.0 12.1 6.4 7.5
Nr/Dk 1.2 1.0 3.2 0.9

it | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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3.4 ASSESSMENTS OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

Hould employees of the valencian justice have better ® General index
knowledge of Valencian? It is an official language [N 19.4
Itis our language [ 9.4 Current situation
I Yes
mm No
Nr/Dk

We are in a bilingual community J| 2.2
N o Usage
8.5 To facilitate communication [ 25.8
To guarantee bilingualism [l 12.4 Valuations
There is not much competition in Valencian [l 5.5
Workers don't use it very much [l 5.5
Because it is a linguistic right [l 4.8
Cultural heritage [l 4.4
For people who can't speak Spanish very well Il 14.6

To have more knowledge Il 5.2
Others B 2.6
Nr/Dk | 0.6

*
) *Multiple answer
Current Knowledge is sufficient [ 20.8
We all urderstand each other in Spanish [ 9.9

Valencian is not used very much [ 60.1

They should not force us | 1.3 Total Province Province Province
There are places where you don't need it [ 7.7 ota of Alacant  of Castell6  of Valéncia
ioriti 11 . o
We S:EUIdf?r'.orlltllse other I,ar;guage; : . With regards to your place of work, knowledge of Valencian is...
e official language is Spanis .
guage s Spar Alittle important 26.8 43.9 16.8 17.7
There are more important things | 2.6 -
. Rather important 34.3 32.6 27.2 36.9
The legal terms are complicated | 1.3 :

Justice comes under the Ministry | 1.5 Very important 21.5 18.3 40.0 30.8
Others | 0.4 Nr/Dk 11.3 52 15.2 14.5

*Multiple answer

et | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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38 3.5 FOREIGN LANGUAGES

Importance and foreign languages that employees General index
should know
*) Current situation
(*) 0.9 No foreign language
mm Very important llengua estrangera I >3 Usage

= Rather important

mm A little important
Not important
Nr/Dk

French - 20.5
German .8.5

[talian I 1.6

Others . 9.3

Nr/Dk I 1.6

*Multiple answer

Acreditation of knowledge of other languages of Valencian justice workers

tiple answer

English French German Italian Others
No accreditation 74.9 89.3 98.0 98.9 99.2
Al 5.2 2.7 0.6 04 0.2
A2 5.1 2.5 0.2 0.3 0.1
B1 7.8 2.1 0.6 0.3 04
B2 3.9 2.4 0.4 0.2
C1 1.7 0.3 0.1 - 0.1
C2 0.7 0.5 0.1 - 0.1
Nr/Dk 0.6 0.3

I | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary
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3/vaLuations HiE

3.6 LINGUISTIC RIGHTS AND MEASURES TO SPREAD THE USE OF VALENCIAN

. ege . . . . . * .
Thinks that citizens have their linguistic rigths ) General index
guaranteed and measures would propose Training especially during working hours [ 343

That the documentation be bilingual [ 5.0 Current situation
Demand compliance with legal regulations [ 1.0

= Totally Increase awareness [ 6.1 Usage
= Quite People trained in the departments [ 3.4
o A little Give linguistic assistance or support materials [ 1.4 Valuations

Nothing The documen. already prepared in Valencian [ 7.7

Nr/Dk Workers with sufficient knowledge % 5.7

Promote Valencian fprit to brused 7 46
More political responsability [ 1.8
An interpreter or translator service [ 5.1
Make proof of linguistic competence a requirement 1 6,5
No measures [ 2.8
Use Valencian in trials 1 3.0
Bilingual or translation applications [ 1.4
Economically encourage the workers [| 1.4
Others [ 3.0
Nr/Dk [ 17.0

*Multiple answer

The factors for expanding the use of Valencian in the Valencian justice

b= | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian judiciary

First factor Second factor Third factor
Posibilities for professional development 25.0 18.0 10.3
Better staff awareness 23.9 15.0 10.1
Assistance, adequate linguistic support materials 11.3 12.1 9.8
Better knowledge of legal regulations 5.6 7.7 7.5
Willingness of people with political responsabilities 8.6 10.6 9.8
Language requirement depending on the workplace 12.8 1.2 11.3
Others 15 1.9 47
4 Nr/Dk 11.3 23.5 36.5 >
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